FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER SHEET 03/02/2017		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ENTS ONLY		
Tab settings → → → ▼	103676831		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patch's and Grade 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shi-Lung LIN Cheng-Ming CHUONG Shao-Yao YING TRADEMARY	1036/6831 marks: Please record the attable or original accuments of copy and copy an		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Alhambra, CA 91801, USA		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment	Street Address: Same as above		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ne		
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: 04/03/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
•	6,197,554		
mineralismos inspectações approprias e contratos. O reconstruir			
Additional nu	ımbers ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David and Raymond Patent Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128	Enclosed #40 Enclosed		
Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number:		
City: State: ZIP:			
U	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document. Raymond Y. Chan Name of Person Signing	Signature Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date		
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and		

PATENT REEL: 041877 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Shi-Lung LIN (2) Cheng-Ming CHUONG, (3) Shao-Yao YING whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, did obtain a United States Patent for Method for Generating Full-Length CDNA Library From Single Cells

Patent Number 6,197,554

, issued on: 03/06/2001;

and whereas,

I am sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, Epiclone, Inc.

whose post office address is 731 S. Chapel Ave., #F, Alhambra, CA 91801, USA hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan, reg. No. 37,484, to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

222	IGNO	RNA	MF.

Shi-Lung LIN

ADDRESS

731 S. Chapel Ave., #F, Alhambra, CA 91801, USA

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

4/3/2001

ASSIGNOR NAME:

Cheng-Ming CHUONG

ADDRESS:

4 Bergamo, Irvine, CA 02614, USA

SIGNATURE

DATE

ASSIGNOR NAME:

Shao-Yao YING

ADDRESS:

1953 Wellesley Rd., San Marino, CA 91108, USA

CICNIATION

DATE

PATENT

REEL: 041877 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 04/13/2001